TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| RBS Citizens National Association | | 108/22/2012 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | White Rock Distilleries, Inc | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 21 Saratoga Street | |
| City: | Lewiston | |
| State/Country: | MAINE | |
| Postal Code: | 04240 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MAINE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78707115 | Q QUINTESSENTIAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7344184279 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184278

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson Address Line 1: 39400 Wooward Ave., Sutie 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 218537-332317 RELEASE |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Sheehan Anderson |
| Signature: | /Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0796

900243473

| Date: | 01/08/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=ReleaseRBS White Rock#page1.tif source=ReleaseRBS White Rock#page2.tif source=ReleaseRBS White Rock#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0797

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 22nd day of August 2012 by RBS Citizens, National Association ("Assignor") in favor of White Rock Distilleries, Inc., a Maine corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Credit Agreement dated September 9, 2008, as amended on August 31, 2009, and a Trademark Security Agreement dated September 9, 2008, Assignee granted, assigned and conveyed to Assignor a security interest in certain Trademarks (which, includes but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3850/0510, et seq;

WHEREAS, Assignee's debt has been paid in full and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral have been terminated; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests which had been granted in favor of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the PTO, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise file this Release.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVEEU 94645963v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0798 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

Very truly yours,

RBS Citizens, National Association, as Assignor

By: ____`

Title:

DENIOR VICE OPESIONIT

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| FILED | SERIAL NO | MARK | GOODS/SERVICES | REG NO | REG DATE |
|----------|-----------|-------------------|--|---------|----------|
| 9/6/2005 | 78707115 | Q. OF THE SECTION | IC 33 - alcoholic beverages, namely gin | 3224142 | 4/3/2007 |

A-1

ACTIVEEU 94645963v2

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0800